BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Request for Variance from Portions of 4 CSR 240-20.065)))	File No. ET-2014-0028 Tracking No. JE-2014-0059
In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Request for Variance of Portions of 4 CSR 240-20.065)	File No. ET-2014-0027 Tracking No. JE-2014-0058

STATUS REPORT REGARDING COMPANY TARIFF SHEETS AND RELATED REQUEST FOR VARIANCES FROM COMMISSION NET METERING AND SOLAR REBATE RULES

COMES NOW Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), on behalf of the parties to the above-captioned case files, and submits the following status report to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). In support thereof, the Staff states:

- 1. On September 19, 2013, the parties participated in a prehearing conference for the purpose of determining the possibility of resolving their differences regarding the tariff sheets filed by KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO) and Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L"). At the prehearing conference the regulatory law judge asked that the parties file a status report by October 10, 2013.
- 2. Since the prehearing conference, the parties have engaged in settlement discussions and anticipate filing a stipulation and agreement or a status report not later than October 18, 2013.

WHEREFORE, on behalf of the parties to both cases, Staff prays the Commission will accept its Status Report.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert S. Berlin

Robert S. Berlin Senior Counsel Missouri Bar No. 51709 Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 526-7779 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) bob.berlin@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served electronically on this 10th day of October, 2013 to the parties of record as set out on the official Service List maintained by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission for this case.

/s/ Robert S. Berlin